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2. REQUEST FOR HEARING PURSUANT TO SECTION 126, GOVERNMENT CODE; GENERAL 
SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - S. W.O. 8143. 

The Executive Officer explained the procedure provided by the Legislature 
whereby, after public hearing and a State Lands Commission determination that 
it is in the State interest, the Federal Government may acquire civil and 
criminal jurisdiction and exercise civil and criminal jurisdiction either 
concurrently with the State, or exclusively under certain circumstances, where 
it is necessary that the Federal Government be given this authority with respect 
to operation of Federal installations located within the State of California. 

UPON MOTION DULY MADE AND CARRIED, THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED: 

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO ORDER AND CONDUCT THE REQUISITE HEARING 
IN THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, PURSUANT TO SECTION 126 OF THE 
GOVERNMENT CODE AND THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE COMMISSION SET FORTH 
UNDER SECTIONS 25CO TO. 2604 OF TITLE 2, ATVISTON 3 OF THE CAL.TFORNIA ADMINISTRA-
TIVE CODE, ON THE APPLICATION FOR CONSENT TO ACQUISITION BY THE UNITED STATES 
OF LAND IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

ALL THAT CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN THE CITY 
AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, 
TO WIT 

BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH IS PERPENDICULARLY DISTANT 13.25 FEET 
NORTHERLY FROM THE NORTHERLY LINE OF GOLDEN GATE AVENUE AND ALSO 
WHICH IS PERPENDICULARLY DISTANT 2.49 FEET WESTERLY FROM THE 
WESTERLY LINE OF LARKIN STREET; THENCE RUNNING NORTHERLY PARALLEL 
WITH THE WESTERLY LINE OF LARKIN STREET 253.74 FEET; THENCE AT A 
RIGHT ANGLE WESTERLY 405.42 FEET; THENCE AT A RIGHT ANGLE SOUTHERLY 
253.74 FEET; THENCE AT A RIGHT ANGLE EASTERLY 405.42 FEET TO THE 

POINT OF BEGINNING, 

BEING A PORTION OF WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK NO. 6 (ALSO KNOWN AS 
ASSESSOR'S BLOCK NO. 764). 

THE PROCEEDINGS AND DETERMINATIONS OF SUCH HEARING ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE 
COMMISSION FOR FINAL, CONSIDERATION OF ACTION. 
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14. 

REQUEST FOR HEARING PURSUANT TO SECTION 126 GOVERNMENT CODE; GENERAL 
SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - S.W.O. 8143. 

The General Services Administration ( of the United States ) has made appli-
cation for a hearing by the Commission for the consent to the acquisition 
by the United States, pursuant to the Provisions of Section 126, Government
Code, of property occupied by the Federal Building and Courthouse, 150 Golden 
Gate Avenue, in the City and County of San Francisco, California, description
of which is more fully set forth hereinafter. 

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER TO 
ORDER AND CONDUCT THE REQUISITE HEARING IN THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, 
PURSUANT TO SECTION 126 OF THE GOVERNMENT CODE AND THE RULES AND REGULATIONS 
OF THE COMMISSION SET FORTH UNDER SECTIONS 2600 TO 2604 OF TITLE 2, DIVISION 3 
OF THE CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, ON THE APPLICATION FOR CONSENT TO 
ACQUISITION BY THE UNITED STATES OF LAND IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, PARTICU-
LARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

ALL THAT CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN THE CITY 
AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, 
TO WIT: 

BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH IS PERPENDICULARLY DISTANT 13.25 FEET 
NORTHERLY FROM THE NORTHERLY. LINE OF GOLDEN GATE AVENUE AND ALSO 
WHICH IS PERPENDICULARLY D STANT 2.49 FEET WESTERLY FROM THE 
WESTERLY LINE OF LARKIN STREET; THENCE RUNNING NORTHERLY PARALLEL 
WITH THE WESTERLY LINE OF LARKIN STREET 253.74 FEET; THENCE AT A 
RIGHT. ANGLE WESTERLY 405.42 FEET; THENCE AT A RIGHT ANGLE SOUTHERLY 
253-74 FEET; THENCE AT A RIGHT ANGLE EASTERLY 405.42 FEET TO THE 
POINT OF BEGINNING. 

BEING A PORTION OF WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK NO. 6 (ALSO KNOWN AS 
ASSESSOR'S BLOCK NO. 764). 

THE PROCEEDINGS AND DETERMINATIONS CF SUCH HEARING ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE 
COMMISSION FOR FINAL CONSIDERATION OF ACTION. 
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